ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party(ies)

 Networks Associates Technology, Inc.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 - a) Name: McAfee, Inc. Address: 3965 Freedom Circle Santa Clara, California 95054
- 3. Nature of conveyance
 - Assignment
 Security Agreemen
 Other

ment	

Merger Change of Name License Agreement

Execution Date: 11/19/2004

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

12/470,163

(This application is a continuation of 11/855,953 which is a continuation of 10/325,025 [atty. docket no. NAI1P238/02.205.01])

The title of the (new) application is:

PUSH ALERT SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
 - Enclosed

Х

- Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. NAI1P238B)
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\bigwedge_{i=1}^{i}$

Date: <u>May 21, 2009</u>

Kevin J. Zaka Registration No. 41,429

REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0556

Attorney Docket No. NAI1P238B/02.205.03

700408937



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCAFEE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCAFEE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



040845933

Variet Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3497356

DATE: 11-23-04

PATENT REEL: 022721 FRAME: 0557 FRCM CORPORATION TRUST 302-655-2480

State of Delemane Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:28 FM 11/23/2004 FILED 02:20 FM 11/23/2004 SRV 040845933 ~ 2305741 FILE

(TUE) 11, 23' 04 14:30/ST. 14:27/NO. 4862069240 P 2

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

marging -

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC. (& Delaware corparation),

with and into

MCAPEL, INC. (* Deleware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), McAfee, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), hereby adopts the following Certificate of Ownership and Margar for the purpose of effecting the marger of the Parent with Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Sabaldiary,"), with the Parent as the sole surviving corporation (the "Margar"). The Parent does hereby certify that:

1. The Parent owns all of the outstanding abares of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

2. A true and complete copy of the resolutions of the Parent's board of directors approving the Merger (the "Board Resolutions"), containing such information as required by Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, is set forth in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and made a part hereof. The Board Resolutions were duly adopted by the Parent's board of directors by written consent dated effective as of November 18, 2004. Such Board Resolutions have not been modified or reacinded and are in full forces and effect on the date hereof.

The Parent shall be the sole corporation surviving the Morger.

4. The Marger shall be effective as of the date this Certificate of Ownership and Morger is filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned surviving corporation has caused this Cartificate of Ownership and Merger to be excepted in its corporate name this 19th day of November, 2004.

MCAFEE, INC.

Kant H. Roberts Executive Vice President and General Counsel



MAY. 21. 2009 1:52PM ZILKA-KOTAB, PC

(TUE) 11. 23' 04 14:30/ST. 14:27/NO. 4862069240 P 3

RESOLVED that the Board hereby determines it to be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to marge into the Company its wholly owned subsidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

RESOLVED that the Company does hereby merge into incid its wholly owned submidiary, Networks Associates Technology, Inc., and sestumes all of the obligations of Networks Associates Technology, Inc.

RESOLVED that said merger shall become effective upon the filing of a Certificate of Ownership and Marger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

RESOLVED that the Second Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain unchanged by the merger and in full force and effect until further amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED that the proper officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to so merge Networks Associates Technology, Inc. and to assume its obligations and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be necessary or proper to effect said merger and change of name. DEC-10-2002 10:55 PROM-MCAteo.Com

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Brent J. Lynner, Baba Katchapalayam and Brad Kingsbury (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of Canada, <u>INDIA</u> and <u>Dather STD</u> and residing at 1249 Lakenide Drive #2068, Sumyvale, CA 94085; <u>9 LCT KEYSTD//E AVE, #21 ZA-77A CLAF-A CA-TSDTI</u> and <u>20117 CLA KAIL Crop k.</u> Accast 6 USA 1249 Lakenide Drive #2068, Sumyvale, CA 94085; <u>9 LCT KEYSTD//E AVE, #21 ZA-77A CLAF-A CA-TSDTI</u> and <u>20117 CLA KAIL Crop k.</u> Accast 6 USA 1249 Lakenide Drive #2068, Sumyvale, CA 94085; are the invention of the invention in PUSH ALERT SYSTEM, METHOD, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- X which is executed on even date berewith
- X which is identified by Silicon Valley IP Group, LLC, anothey docket no. NAI1P238/02.205.01
- D which was filed on [FILING DATE], Application No. [APPLICATION NO.]

and WHEREAS, Networks Associates Technology, Inc. (hereinsfler "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation having a business address at 3965 Freedom Circle, Sama Clara CA 95034, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, tills and instructs in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, remarkered and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our caute right, title and interest in, to and under the said investion, and the said United States application and all divisions, remewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be graund thereon and all reissace and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which may such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be grapped for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, remewals and reisones thereof.

AND WE HEREBY suborize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforemtid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNHE, its successors, legal representatives and savignt, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and egree that we have the fall right to convey the entire interest harein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, my specificat in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the anid ASSIGNEE, its succession, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and usefy in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reises and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to ald the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and satigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. In the event that one or more of the above inventors is not an employee of ASSIGNEE at the time such aid is required, they agree to render such aid in return for an hourly rate of pay no greater than twice their equivalent regain hourly pay as is stood on the date of their departure from ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We bereated and our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Dec. 17 2002

Anday_

Bren J. Lynef

Any Decket No. > NAI17238/02.205.01

Page 1 of 2

MAY. 21. 2009 1:52PM	ZILKA-KOTAB, PC			NO. 2336	Ρ. 8	8
DEC{8200210:53FR0H-WzAfme.Com		402-8449008	T-701	P.098/088 F-056	ł	
	, 1 ,		-			
	•		1			
Dec 12/17/200	2- m -K	noting				
	, 2002 <u>(A</u> Bebu¶	aschapalayyan	1	······································		
Dalo 12/18/0	2. mm ///	n' blloin	la	,		
Dato <u>/2/18/0</u>	Bad K	ingioury				
		· / /				

Any Docket No.: NAJ1P238/02.205.01

. .

Page 2 of 2

7

.

١